SMACNA College of Fellows

CHAPTER EXECUTIVE NOMINATION FOR FELLOWSHIP

JURY RULES

The following rules will govern the Jury of Fellows selection process for new Fellows.

- 1. Voting by the Jury of Fellows will be by secret ballot.
- 2. All meetings of the Jury of Fellows will be in formal session.
- 3. There will be no limit to the number of times an individual may be nominated to the College.
- 4. The Chairman of the Jury of Fellows must have been an immediate past member of the Jury.
- 5. The nominee only needs to gain a majority vote from the jury.

SUBMISSION DATE: _____

PART 1 – BUSINESS/BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

1.	Name of nominee:		
	Chapter name:		
2.			
3.	Nominee's title:		
4.	Chapter address:		
		Street	
	City	State	Zip Code
5.	Spouse's first name [if appropria	ate]:	
6	Nominee's home address:		
0.			Street
	City	State	Zip Code

PART 2 – SERVICE TO PROFESSION/INDUSTRY

1. LOCAL

a. Number of years nominee served as chapter executive:

Chapter Executive Nomination for Fellowship Page 2

b. List chapter committees on which nominee was a voting member:

_

c. List chapter trust funds on which nominee was a voting member:

d. List all other chapter activities in which the nominee was actively involved:

Please enclose a recent black & white photo [approx. 3X5]

2. REGIONAL

a. List area coalition meetings attended by nominee:

b. List all regional/state industry conferences attended by nominee:

3. NATIONAL

a. Describe the role, function, and/or position held by the chapter executive with regard to the following National SMACNA proceedings; SMACNA convention, Council of Chapter Representatives, labor seminars, legislative conferences, and Industry Fund Seminars.

_

b. List national committees on which nominee served:

Please enclose a recent black & white photo [approx. 3X5]

c.	Is nominee's chapter a multi service chapter?	YesNo
d.	Is [was] nominee a member of the Congressional Insiders Club?	YesNo
e.	List any special honors bestowed by SMACNA:	
f.	List any other involvements with National SMACNA:	

PART 3 – DISTINGUISHED SERVICE TO SMACNA AND/OR THE SHEET METAL INDUSTRY

Distinguished service to the sheet metal industry is the basic prerequisite for election to fellowship in the College of Fellows. Much of the nominee's success for elevation to Fellow will be based on the description of such service as it is reflected below. Please be as specific and concise as possible. Any supporting data, such as press clippings, photos, etc. may be submitted with this nomination. Please strive to avoid broad or general statements which may appear to lack substance and foundation when considered by the Jury of Fellows.

The nominee should be elected to fellowship in SMACNA's College of Fellows because of his/her service to SMACNA and the sheet metal industry as described below:

Chapter Executive Nomination for Fellowship Page 5



[Continue on separate sheet as necessary.]

PART 4 – CERTIFICATION

Nomination must be submitted by:

- 1. Any two Fellows of the College;
- 2. By a majority of the SMACNA Board of Directors; or
- 3. By the majority of the Board of Directors of any SMACNA chapter.

The undersigned Fellows of the College hereby submit this nomination:

Please Print Name

Signature

Please Print Name

Signature

Date: _____

The Board of Directors of SMACNA hereby submit this nomination:

SMACNA President

SMACNA Executive Vice President

Signature

Signature

Date: _____

Chapter Executive Nomination for Fellowship Page 7

The Board of Directors of the _	 Chapter of SMACNA hereby
submit this nomination:	

Chapter President

Signature

Other Chapter Officer

Signature

Date: _____

FOR COLLEGE USE ONLY				
Approved – Jury of Fellows	:			
	Date			
Attested:				
	Chairman, Jury of Fellows			
Referred to and approved by the College of Fellows:				
		Date		
Attested:				
	Chairman, College of Fellows			
Rejected – Jury of Fellows				
	Date			